

## Pakistan Paper Products Ltd.

D/58, S.I.T.E., KARACHI, PAKISTAN
Tel: 32579302, 32579698, 32569303. Fax: 0092-21-32579301

\_\_\_\_\_/PPP/PSX/Appointment/2023-24 October 31, 2023 **Change Management** 

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

**Subject: Change of Company Secretary of Pakistan Paper Products Limited** 

Dear Sir,

Please be informed that Ms. Safia Khursheed has resigned from Company Secretary position w.e.f. October 31, 2023, and Mr. Dawood Ahmed Mapara has been appointed as new Company Secretary of Pakistan Paper Products Ltd. He will take charge of this responsibility from November 01, 2023.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours Sincerely,

For Pakistan Paper Products Limited.

Abid Sayeed Chief Executive